(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रिय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University Established by the Act of Paliament No. 35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागाहीण्ड), पिन कोड - 798 627

Headquarters: Lumami, District: Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code - 798 627

No. NU/EX-97/97 (P-III) -

Dated: Lumami, the 12th December, 2022

6TH NU CONVOCATION NOTIFICATION

Nagaland University, Lumami, invites applications from all interested students/scholars desiring to participate or attend the upcoming SIXTH CONVOCATION of Nagaland University <u>in person</u> only. The following categories of students/scholars are eligible to participate if they have completed their Final Semester examinations/courses conducted by the University between **January 2022 and December 2022** and where results have been declared; viz:

Ph.D. Degree, M.Phil Degree, Masters Degree { M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./M.S.W./ M.B.A./M.Sc.(Ag) }, B.Sc.(Ag), B.Tech., B.Sc.Nursing (Basic), LL.M, LL.B, B.Ed, M.Ed, and all UG courses.

The Sixth NU Convocation is proposed to be held tentatively in the month of March 2023 at the Nagaland University Headquarters, Lumami. The actual date, time and venue will be notified by the University in due course. The application forms can be obtained from the Office of the Controller of Examinations, Examinations Section, Nagaland University, Lumami, or may download from the University website **www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in**.

Points to note:-

- 1) Filled in forms must be duly countersigned by the HOD/Principal of the Dept/College last attended.
- 2) Application forms must be accompanied by self attested photocopies of the last taken examination's admit card, registration card and End semester marksheet (or Notifications in case of Ph.D/M.Phil).
- 3) Two (02) nos. of latest passport size photos (in colour) of the intending candidate must be enclosed.
- 4) The application form must also be accompanied by a University Challan receipt fee of Rs. 450/(Rupees Four Hundred and Fifty only) for the pass certificate (if not collected or have not paid). The completed forms must reach the Office of the Controller of Examinations, Nagaland University, Hq. Lumami, latest by Tuesday, 31st January 2023.
- 5) Students who have already collected their original pass certificates or intending to do so <u>in absentia</u> need not respond to this notification. However, eligible toppers / gold medal recipients (2022) will need to apply to attend (irrespective of having collected their pass certificates or not) as they would be receiving their medals/certificates at the Convocation.
- 6) The provisional list of toppers / gold medal recipients for the 6th NU Convocation will be uploaded in the University website by mid January 2023, for information of all concerned.

IMPORTANT: Any application form received by hand, post or courier after expiry of the last date shall not be entertained for whatever reasons and will be summarily rejected. Candidates are therefore advised to ensure in their own interest that duly filled application forms must reach the University before the closing date positively.

(A. SUTRADHAR) Dy. Registrar (Examinations) Nagaland University, Lumami

No.NU/EX-97/97(P-III) -> **6 4** Copy to :-

Dated: Lumami, the 12th December, 2022

1) The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Nagaland University, for information of the VC.

7) The Station Director, AIR / Doordarshan, Kohima, for kind announcement as news bulletin on air.

8) The System Administrator, with a request to upload in the University website immediately.

9) Guard file.

10) Office copy.

12.12.22

(A. SUTRADHAR)
Dy. Registrar (Examinations)
Nagaland University, Lumami